Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 09 - 01 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	Land Land Lee Tourising Control Lee Tourisin
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ε 1035725	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ISAAC S. DANIEL	Name:QUANTUM ST GLOBAL, INC.
ID CONEX, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD.
Execution Date(s) $8/31/09$	SUITE 2650
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MIAMI
Joint Research Agreement	State: FLORIDA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 33131
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	US D588,161
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Namerarol N. Green, esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address1AW OFFICE OF CAROL N. GREEN, P.A.	1. 10.00.100 (5. 5. 1. 1.2.1(1) 6. 5. 1.)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 2750	X Enclosed
Street Address. 200 3. DISCATINE BLVD., 3011E 2730	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cit MANU	8. Payment Information
City: MIAMI	
State:FLORIDA Zip: 33131	
Phone Number: <u>786-777-0184</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 786-777-0174	Authoriz ago L'3893 Navive 99999933 0588161
Email Address: cgreen@delancyhill.com	81 FG:8821 (C.C.)
9. Signature: O'Grew	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 1
CAROL N. GREEN, ESQ. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION:

I, ISAAC S. DANIEL of Miami, Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in the field of the invention for which a United States Design Patent No.: US D588,161 titled: Pump was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, QUANTUM ST GLOBAL, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2650, Miami, Florida 33131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, continuations-in part, or any derivative patents which may be granted for any and all countries, for the Assignee's sole use; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of Priority, as amended, or by any Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim any such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from me.

Assignor: ISAAC S. DANIEL Assignee: QUANTUM ST GLOBAL, INC.

Isaac S. Daniel - Inventor

Isaac S. Daniel - President

Dated: <u>Y</u> day of August, 2009.

Dated: 31 day of August, 2009.

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE:

Before me personally appeared <u>Isaac S. Daniel</u>, who is personally known to me or who produced his driver's license as identification, and who was sworn and acknowledges before me that he executed the foregoing instrument under his own free will, act and deed this <u>act and deed this</u> day of August, 2009.

Notary Public – State of Florida

Commission expires:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE:

Before me personally appeared Isaac S. Daniel, President of QUANTUM ST GLOBAL, INC., who is personally known to me or who produced his driver's license as identification, and who was sworn and acknowledges before me that he executed the foregoing instrument under his own free will, act and deed this _____ $81^{5\pm}$ day of August, 2009.

Notary Public – State of Florida

Commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION:

ID CONEX, LLC of Miami, Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the Applicant/Owner for certain new and useful improvements in the field of the invention for which a United States Design Patent No.: US D588,161 titled: <u>Pump</u> was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, QUANTUM ST GLOBAL, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2650, Miami, Florida 33131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is expressly acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, continuations-in part, or any derivative patents which may be granted for any and all countries for the use of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ID CONEX, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

ID CONEX, LLC hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of Priority, as amended, or by any Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim any such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from ID CONEX, LLC

Assignor: ID CONEX, LLC

Isaac S. Daniel - President

Assignee: QUANTUM ST GLOBAL, INC.

Isaac S. Daniel - President

Dated: 3 day of August, 2009.

Dated: 31 day of August, 2009.

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE:

Before me personally appeared <u>Isaac S. Daniel</u>, President of ID CONEX, LLC, who is personally known to me or who produced his driver's license as identification, and who was sworn and acknowledges before me that he executed the foregoing instrument under his own free will, act and deed this ______ day of August, 2009.

Notary Public – State of Florida

Commission expires:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE:

Before me personally appeared <u>Isaac S. Daniel</u>, President of Quantum ST Global, Inc., who is personally known to me or who produced his driver's license as identification, and who was sworn and acknowledges before me that he executed the foregoing instrument under his own free will, act and deed this <u>31 St</u> day of August, 2009.

Notary Public – State of Florida

Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 09/01/2009